## MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2008 (FIRST) Regular Session

Efec. Com.
Resolution No. 167 (EC)

Introduced by:

Edward J.B. Calvo Ray Tenorio T. R. Muña-Barnes

Relative to congratulating Mr. Ruben Mario A. Domingo on his reassignment as Country Implementation Manager, Pilipinas Shell Petroleum Corporation Manila, Philippines and to further extending him a sincere appreciation for the contributions he has made for the betterment of our Island Community.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA' NUEBE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Ruben Mario A. Domingo is the youngest son Lourdes Antonio and Celso Domingo, born September 20, 1964 in Quezon City, Philippines; and

WHEREAS, Ruben Mario A. Domingo married Maria Cristina
J. Domingo on July 8, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Ruben Mario A. Domingo and Maria Crristina
J. Domingo have been blessed with a son, Kristoffer Bennet J.
Domingo; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Domingo attended public elementary and junior high school in the Philippines; graduated Class Salutatorian

WHEREAS, Mr. Domingo attended public elementary and junior high school in the Philippines; graduated Class Salutatorian from Mariano Marcos State University, Laoag City, Philippines in 1980; and earned a Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering from University of the Philippines, Diliman (cum laude), 1985; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Ruben Mario A. Domingo began his career as a Mechanical Engineering Specialist from November 1986 to June 1995 with Integrated Research and Training Center in Manila, Philippines; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Domingo's was a Bulk Operations Supervisor, December 1986 to February 1987 and a Luboil Plant Assistant, February 1987 to July 1989 with Saudi Arabian Markets and Shell Lubricants Co., Ltd., Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Domingo continued his ascend with Shell as a Technical Sales Engineer, January 1993 to August 1995; as a Sales Technical Adviser, Southern Islands, August 1995 to August 1996; then became Luboil Plant Manager, August 1996 to February 1999; the Commercial Sales Manager, Bitumen, February 1999 to 2000; the Commercial Sales Manager, Construction, January 2000 to June 2002 and the Pricing and Market Development Manager, June 2002 to 2004 all within Pilipinas Shell Petroleum Corporation, Makati City, Philippines; and

WHEREAS, in April 2004, Mr. Ruben Mario A. Domingo came to Shell Guam, Inc. to fill the position of President and General Manager Commercial Fuels, overseeing the Commercial Fuels business in Guam, Saipan and Palau; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Domingo earned the Country Chair Representative for Guam possessing the responsibility for leading Shell's reputation in Guam in conjunction with other Shell businesses and managers; and

**WHEREAS,** Mr. Domingo is also a member of several fraternal, civic and business associations, including *Couples for Christ*; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Ruben Mario A. Domingo has also spent much of his time actively helping the people of Guam through his contributions in fraternal, civic, community, business, and religious activities; and, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the members of *I Mina' Bente Nuebe Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* congratulates Mr. Ruben Mario A. Domingo on his reassignment as Country Implementation Manager and further extend to him a sincere *Un Dangklo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* for the contributions he has made for the betterment of our Island Community; and, be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attests to, the adoption hereof and that copies of the same

be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Ruben Mario A. Domingo and	to	the
Honorable Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.		

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY	
NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE	DAY OF
, 2008.	
EDWARD J. B. CALVO	RAY TENORIO
Acting Speaker	Senator and Secretary of
	the Legislature